FORM No. 881-Oregon	Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED.	mtc 26050		LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204
NE 3696	50	TRUST DEED	•	_Page <mark>23149</mark> @
THIS TI	RUST DEED, made ti RONALD E. PHAIR	his6THday of	SEPTEMBER	, 19 91 , between
as Grantor,	WILLIAM P BRANDS	NESS		, as Trustee, and
	SOUTH VALLEY STA			
as Beneficiary,		WITNESSETF	1.	

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as: in

LOT 14 IN BLOCK 17, TRACT 1176, BEING A RE-SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 17 OF BUENA VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

THIS TRUST DEED IS GIVEN TO SECURE A PROMISSORY NOTE DATED SEPTEMBER 6, 1991 ON BEHALF OF WAYNE A & PAMELA J CONNORS TO SECURE THE BENEFICIARY UNDER LOAN 301459

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable <u>SEPTEMBER 15</u>, 19.92. FUTURE AUVANCES The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneleciary shall have the right, il it so elects. to require that all or any portion of the monies parable is compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the anxount required to pay all reasonable costs, express and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and paplied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by ben-biciary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon beneliciary's request. 9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of bene-licitary, payment of its less and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of lull reconvergances, lor take struster may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

rument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or aranting any easement or creating any restriction thereon: (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereoi? (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals there in or any matters so facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness therein of any matters so facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness therein. Trutte's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any pointed by a court, and without regard to the adeaay of any security of a proving the postession of said proprint by a court, and without regard to the adeaay of any security for any part thereol. In its own name and ontherwise collect the rents, issues and prolits, including those paration and collection, including reasonable attorney's lees upon any indubtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may default by grantor in payment of any formerly, the collection of said proprets, and the proceeds of the and other wise and prolits, with proceeds of any active or or compression of release thereod as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby in his performance of any indebtednes of our protection may indebtednes of our proceed to loreclose this trust deed in equility as a moritie of the trustee to loreclose this trust deed in equility as a moritie of the trustee to loreclose this trust deed in equility as a moritie of the strust deed on the parable. In such an diversity as a morities of any indebtednes are trusteent any active the beneficiary may indebtednes of any agreement hereunder, time being of the trust deed in equily as a moritie of the strustee to loreclose this trust deed in equily as a morities of inde

and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of a sale or the time to which said sale the auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the line parcets at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the line parcet or in sale. Trustes thall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant of the shall be conclusive proof of the truthkulness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at thouses. T5. When trustee sells pursuant to the offs provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to paymend ar reasonable charge by trustee, the interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus. If any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to successor under. Upon successor trustee and through any trustee appoint and herein under. Upon successor trustee, and which all title, powers and dutine conterred upon antitute named between or to any successor in successor or successor under. Upon successor trustee. If, Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledded in made applic record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of powers and to durine conterned in the successor trustee. If, Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and obligated to notily any party hereto of proved by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaties, afhiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 676.505 to 696.555.

ATE OF OREGON,]			23148	
County of	\$ \$ \$.		······································	, 19	
Personally appeared the above a	ameri				
Personally appeared the above in above in above in above in a bove		volut	tary act and deed.	Belore me:	
nd acknowledged the foregoing instru	ment to be				
		Notary Public for Oregon. My commission expires			
SEAL)		My commission	oxpires		•
TATE OF OREGON,	35.	د در ادر و در ا		10 91	
County of Klamath			October 1		
Barred Stephe	en D. Fulton				1
vho being duly sworn, did say that	he is the Assi	stant Vice Pr	esident and Mar	ager	
		•			•••
a corporation, and that the seal att	ixed to the lore	behalt of said c be its valuntary a	orporation by authority and deed. Before	prity of its Board me: http://www.ck.)	of
of <u>Western Bank</u> a corporation, and that the seal affi and that said instrument was signed Directors; and he acknowledged said (SEAL)	and sealed on I and sealed on I instrument to E	My commission	orporation by authorized and deed. Before NOTE J. S. Notary non expires.	prity of its Board me: http://www.ck.)	of
a corporation, and that the seal att	and sealed on I and sealed on I instrument to E	behalt of said c be its vaturitary a My commission	orporation by authorized and deed. Before NOTE J. S. Notary non expires.	prity of its Board me: http://www.ck.)	of
a corporation, and that the seal att and that said instrument was signed Directors; stid he acknowledged suid (SEAL)	and sealed on I and sealed on I instrument to E	My commission	orporation by authorized and deed. Before NOTE J. S. Notary non expires.	prity of its Board me: http://www.ck.)	of
a corporation, and that the seal att and that said instrument was signed Directors; and he acknowledged suid (SEBL)	and sealed on I and sealed on I instrument to b	My commission	orporation by authorized and deed. Before NOTE STATES Notary	prity of its Board me: http://www.ck.)	of
a corporation, and that the seal att and that said instrument was signed Directors; stid he acknowledged suid (SEAL)	and sealed on I and sealed on I instrument to b	My commission	orporation by authorized and deed. Before NOTE STATES Notary	prity of its Board me: http://www.ck.)	of
corporation, and that the seal att and that said instrument was signed Directors; and he acknowledged suid (SEAL)	and sealed on I and sealed on I instrument to b	My commission	orporation by authorized and deed. Before NOTE STATES Notary	prity of its Board me: http://www.ck.)	of
a corporation, and that the seal attra and that said instrument was signed Directors, find he acknowledged suid (SBAL).	and sealed on I and sealed on I instrument to b	My commission	orporation by authorized and deed. Before NOTE STATES Notary on expires	prity of its Board of me: COMPCIO Public for Oregon. 5-36-92	of
a corporation, and that the seal atta and that said instrument was signed Directors, and he acknowledged suid (SEGL)	and sealed on I and sealed on I instrument to b	My commission	orporation by authorized and deed. Before NOTE STATE OF O	rity of its Board me: CMDCD Public for Oregon. 536-92 REGON,	of
a corporation, and that the seal attra and that said instrument was signed Directors, find he acknowledged suid (SBAL)	and sealed on I and sealed on I instrument to b	My commission	orporation by authorized and deed. Before NO HO Notary on expires	REGON, klamath v that the within	of }s
SUBORDINATION	and sealed on I and sealed on I instrument to b	My commission	STATE OF O County of I certification of the state of the	REGON, Klamath y that the within ceived for record of Nov. 15	of
a corporation, and that the seal attra and that said instrument was signed Directors, find he acknowledged suid (SEAL)	and sealed on instrument to b	DON'T USE THIS	STATE OF O County of I certif ment was recommended	REGON, Klamath y that the within ceived for record of Nov., 15 Nov., 15 Nov., 15 Nov., 16 Nov., 16	of
SUBORDINATION	and sealed on instrument to b	DON'T USE THIS	orporation by authorized and deed. Before Notary Notary on expires	REGON, klamath y that the within the coived for record of Nov, 15 SolockA. M., and re volume No. M91. or an document/fit	s s instru- on ti s cord
a corporation, and that the seal atta and that said instrument was signed Directors, and the acknowledged suid (SEAL)	and sealed on instrument to b	DON'T USE THIS PACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN GOUN-	orporation by authorized and deed. Before Notary Notary on expires	REGON, Klamath y that the within ceived for record of Nov	of }s
a corporation, and that the seal attra and that said instrument was signed Directors, find he acknowledged suid (SEAL)	and sealed on instrument to b	DON'T USE THIS PACEL RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUNTIES	orporation by authorized and deed. Before Notary Notary on expires	REGON, Klamath y that the within ceived for record of Nov	instr on t scord scord scord